

2024-2025 Roy Griggs Scholarship

The Roy Griggs Scholarship is funded with generous donations from private funders, including friends of Mr. Roy Griggs & Griggs Enterprise, Incorporated. The affection Mr. Grigg has for SUSLA and his commitment to lowering costs for those who enroll in and graduate from the Roy Griggs School of Business is a top priority for him. The goal of the Roy Griggs Scholarship is to provide students with a solid foundation of knowledge relative to the field of business and related subject areas while developing the communication skills necessary to advance in today's 21st-century business environment.

Type: Endowed Benefactor: Roy Griggs

Department: Roy Griggs School of Business

Due Date: August 30th (Priority Deadline); September 4th (Final Deadline)

Award Average: Varies

Summary of criteria: Student recipients must meet the following award criteria:

- Must be enrolled at SUSLA and matriculating in one of the Roy Griggs School of Business programs
 (Associate of Science-Accounting, Associate of Science-Business Management, Associate of
 Science-Business Management-Online, Certificate of Technical Studies in Accounting Technology
 Clerk, or Certificate of Applied Science in Computer Information Systems).
- Must have completed the 2024-2025 FAFSA and have a processed Admissions application on file.
- Must be enrolled full-time (12 or more credit hours) at SUSLA for the Fall 2024 semester.
- Must be in good standing with the institution (not on academic probation).
- Must possess a cumulative minimum 2.5 GPA on a 4.0 grading scale.
- Must adhere to the University's code of conduct standards to be awarded.
- May be considered for other forms of aid in addition to this award.

How to Apply:

- 1. Download the Roy Griggs Scholarship Fund Application (Roy Griggs School of Business Majors only) at https://www.susla.edu/page/scholarships.
- 2. Submit the completed application by uploading the application along with a one-page essay no later than September 4th to the Office of Financial Aid & Scholarships Secure Upload at https://www.susla.edu/FinancialAidSecureDocumentUpload. Please review your application carefully before submitting it for consideration. All submissions are final.
- 3. The Scholarship Review Committee will make all recommendations regarding awards and the student will be notified via email.

Applications may also be mailed to:

SUSLA Office of Institutional Advancement Attn: Roy Griggs Enrollment Incentive Scholarship 3050 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Shreveport, LA 71107



2024-2025 Roy Griggs Scholarship

Scholarship Requirements

- Roy Griggs School of Business Program major
- Completion of the 2024-2025 FAFSA and a processed Admissions Application
- Must be in good standing with the institution (not on academic probation)
- Minimum GPA: 2.5 on a 4.0 scale
- Enrolled at SUSLA full-time (12 or more hours) for the Fall 2024 semester
- Must adhere to SUSLA's Code of Conduct standards in order to receive award
- May be considered for other forms of financial aid in addition to this award.
- Include a one-page essay on the following topic: "What academic or professional objectives do you have, and how will this scholarship help you achieve them?"

<u>DIRECTIONS</u>: Please complete all sections of this application. Write N/A if the questions do not apply to you. **Please type or print in ink.**

		First Name: Date of Birth:		
				Mailing Address:
Number and Street		Apt#		
City		State	ZIP Code	
School Email Address:		Phone Number:		
Please Check One: ()	Entering Freshman () F	reshman()Sophomore() Special Undergrad	
Major:	Minor:	Cumulative (Cumulative GPA:	
Total # of Credit Hours pursuing for Fall 2024: Outstanding Balance:				

Southern University at Shreveport does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, age, disability, or any other protected class. For Title IX inquiries, contact Jared Francis, J. D., Interim Title IX Coordinator, at (225) 7714955 or TitleIX@susla.edu. Contact the Interim ADA Coordinator, Debra Lawson, at (225) 771-5921 or debra.lawson@sus.edu.